GODALMING TOWN COUNCIL

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2024/25

MAY 2024 Bl

2 ELECTION (Police and Crime Commissioner)

9 Full Council (Annual Accounts) 6.30PM Council Chamber v

16 ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING 7.00PM Council Chamber/MP a4

23 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management 7.00PM**  Council Chamber v
Audit (Election of Chair) 7.20PM**  Council Chamber v
Staffing (Election of Chair) 7.20PM**  Mayor’s Parlour 4

JUNE 2024

13 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
CIVIC SERVICE TBC TBC

JULY 2024

4 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management (Grants) 7.00PM**

11 Audit 6.30PM 107-109 v
Staffing 7.00PM**  The Pepperpot 4

25 Full Council 6.30PM  Council Chamber v
Environment & Planning 7.00PM**

AUGUST 2024

15 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management 7.00PM**

SEPTEMBER 2024

5 Full Council 6.30PM Council Chamber 4
Environment & Planning 7.00PM**

12 Audit (Financial Regulations) 6.30PM 107-109 v

19 Staffing 7.00PM The Pepperpot 4

26 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management (Grants) 7.00PM**

OCTOBER 2024

17 Environment & Planning 6.30PM Council Chamber v
Policy & Management (Grants) 7.00PM**

Items in red indicate an amendment from the original schedule
** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

Adopted — FC/MeetingSchedule24-25



NOVEMBER 2024

7 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

10 REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY

14 Staffing
21 Full Council
28 Environment & Planning

Policy & Management (Revised Estimates & Budget)

DECEMBER 2024

19 Full Council (Precept)
Environment & Planning

JANUARY 2025

9 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management (Grant Budget Allocation)

30 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

FEBRUARY 2025

6 Audit

13 Full Council
Staffing

20 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management (Grants)

MARCH 2025

13 Environment & Planning

Policy & Management
20 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 2025
(Maundy Thursday — 17 April 2025/Easter Monday — 21 April 2025)

3 Environment & Planning

17 Audit (Review System of Internal Control)
Staffing

24 Environment & Planning

Policy & Management (SLAs & GAIK)

Items in red indicate an amendment from the original schedule

6.30PM
7.00PM**

9.15AM
6.30PM
6.30PM

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

7.00PM

6.30PM

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

Council Chamber

Wilfrid Noyce Centre

The Pepperpot
Council Chamber

Council Chamber

Council Chamber

Council Chamber

Council Chamber

107-109

Council Chamber

Council Chamber

Council Chamber

Council Chamber/MP

Council Chamber

107-109
Pepperpot

Council Chamber

<\

ASERNEENEEN

vv

AN

** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

Adopted —

FC/MeetingSchedule24-25



MAY 2025
8 Full Council (Annual Accounts)
15 ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING

22 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management
Audit (Election of Chair)
Staffing (Election of Chair)

JUNE 2025

5 Environment & Planning
Policy & Management

26 Environment & Planning

FESTIVALS:

Spring Festival
Summer Festival

18t Saturday in April)
1st Sunday in July)

(
(

Staycation (18t complete week in August)
(Last Saturday in November)

Christmas Festival

Event

Annual Council/Mayor Making
Godalming Run

Town Show

Summer Food Festival
Staycation

Heritage Weekend

Town Fireworks
Remembrance Sunday
Christmas Lights Switch-On
Christmas Festival Market
Farncombe Christmas Lights Switch-On
Farncombe Christmas Market

Items in red indicate an amendment from the original schedule

6.30PM
7.00PM

6.30PM

7.00PM**
7.20PM**
7.20PM**

6.30PM
7.00PM**

6.30PM

Date

Council Chamber v
Council Chamber/MP v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v
Mayor’s Parlour v
Council Chamber v
Council Chamber v

Thursday, 16 May 2024

Sunday, 19 May 2024

Saturday, 1 June 2024

Sunday, 7 July 2024 — date tbc

Saturday, 3-Sunday, 11 August 2024 — tbc
Saturday, 14-Sunday, 15 September 2024 — tbc
Friday, 1 November 2024

Sunday, 10 November 2024

Sunday, 24 November 2024

Saturday, 30 November 2024

Friday, 6 December 2024

Saturday, 7 December 2024

** Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

Adopted —

FC/MeetingSchedule24-25



