GODALMING TOWN COUNCIL

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2024/25

MAY	7 2024			Bkd
2	ELECTION (Police and Crime Commissioner)			BRU
9	Full Council (Annual Accounts)	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
16	ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING	7.00PM	Council Chamber/MP	✓✓
23	Environment & Planning Policy & Management Audit (Election of Chair) Staffing (Election of Chair)	6.30PM 7.00PM** 7.20PM** 7.20PM**	Council Chamber Council Chamber Council Chamber Mayor's Parlour	* * * * *
<u>JUN</u>	E 2024			
13	Environment & Planning	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
	CIVIC SERVICE	TBC	TBC	
JUL	Y 2024			l l
4	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grants)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓
11	Audit Staffing	6.30PM 7.00PM**	107-109 The Pepperpot	✓
25	Full Council Environment & Planning	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
AUG	GUST 2024			'
15	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓
<u>SEP</u>	TEMBER 2024	'		-
5	Full Council Environment & Planning	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
12	Audit (Financial Regulations)	6.30PM	107-109	✓
19	Staffing	7.00PM	The Pepperpot	✓
26	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grants)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
<u>ост</u>	OBER 2024	·		
17	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grants)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓

Items in red indicate an amendment from the original schedule

^{**} Meetings will commence at the specified time or at the conclusion of the preceding meeting, whichever is later.

NO\	<u>/EMBER 2024</u>			
7	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
10	REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	9.15AM	Wilfrid Noyce Centre	✓
14	Staffing	6.30PM	The Pepperpot	✓
21	Full Council	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
28	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Revised Estimates & Budget)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
DEC	EMBER 2024			
19	Full Council (Precept) Environment & Planning	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓
JAN	UARY 2025		1	'
9	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grant Budget Allocation)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
30	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓
<u>FEB</u>	RUARY 2025		1	'
6	Audit	6.30PM	107-109	✓
13	Full Council Staffing	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓
20	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (Grants)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
MAF	RCH 2025		1	·
13	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
20	ANNUAL TOWN MEETING	7.00PM	Council Chamber/MP	√ ∨
	RIL 2025 Idy Thursday – 17 April 2025/Easter Monday – 21 April 2025)			
3	Environment & Planning	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
17	Audit (Review System of Internal Control) Staffing	6.30PM 7.00PM**	107-109 Pepperpot	✓ ✓
24	Environment & Planning Policy & Management (SLAs & GAiK)	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	✓

8	Full Council (Annual Accounts)	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓
15	ANNUAL COUNCIL/MAYOR MAKING	7.00PM	Council Chamber/MP	√ √
22	Environment & Planning Policy & Management Audit (Election of Chair) Staffing (Election of Chair)	6.30PM 7.00PM** 7.20PM** 7.20PM**	Council Chamber Council Chamber Council Chamber Mayor's Parlour	✓ ✓ ✓
<u>JUN</u>	E 2025			
5	Environment & Planning Policy & Management	6.30PM 7.00PM**	Council Chamber	√
26	Environment & Planning	6.30PM	Council Chamber	✓

FESTIVALS:

Spring Festival (1st Saturday in April) Summer Festival (1st Sunday in July)

Staycation (1st complete week in August)
Christmas Festival (Last Saturday in November)

Event	Date		
Annual Council/Mayor Making	Thursday, 16 May 2024		
Godalming Run	Sunday, 19 May 2024		
Town Show	Saturday, 1 June 2024		
Summer Food Festival	Sunday, 7 July 2024 – date tbc		
Staycation	Saturday, 3-Sunday, 11 August 2024 – tbc		
Heritage Weekend	Saturday, 14-Sunday, 15 September 2024 – tbc		
Town Fireworks	Friday, 1 November 2024		
Remembrance Sunday	Sunday, 10 November 2024		
Christmas Lights Switch-On	Sunday, 24 November 2024		
Christmas Festival Market	Saturday, 30 November 2024		
Farncombe Christmas Lights Switch-On	Friday, 6 December 2024		
Farncombe Christmas Market	Saturday, 7 December 2024		